That the said Sri S.Mallikarjuna while working as GDSBPM, 
Jambugumpala BO a/w Kundurpi SO under Anantapur HO from 01-10-
2005 to 21-01-2009 has unauthorizedly absented himself from duty on 
15-12-2008, 20-12-2008, 24-12-2008, 26-12-2008 and 12-01-2009 and 
kept a shortage of Rs.6156-85 (Rupees Six thousand one hundred and 
fifty six / 85 paise only) on 16-01-2009 in his BO cash and stamp 
balances.  Thus he contravened the provisions of Rule 136 and Para 1 of  
“What a BOM should not do” of Rules of Branch Offices (Seventh Edition) 
corrected upto 31-03-1986. 

It is therefore, imputed that the said Sri S.Mallikarjuna by his